

Ref: FOI/GS/ID9032

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

05 June 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Financial Details and Operations of Private Parking Arrangements for NHS Staff.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. Financial Revenue and Distribution:

How much revenue was generated from parking fees charged to NHS staff for the last financial year?

a. Of this revenue, what percentage or amount was paid to private parking management companies?

2. Private Companies Profiting:

Can you provide a list of the private parking companies that have benefited from these arrangements within the last financial year?

3. Revenue Breakdown:

Please provide a breakdown of the revenue generated from parking fees and fines, per hospital or area within your trust, for the last financial year.

Trust response:

1. £471,801k is the amount paid by the staff to use the car parks, not including any fines or penalties.

a. 0

2. Not applicable.

3. £2m is the total figure of staff and public fees and staff and public fines and penalties. We cannot split this into Staff and public fines and penalties.